### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vu Truong-Le	08/26/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aridis Pharmaceuticals	
Street Address:	5941 Optical Court	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13585096

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5103377877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-337-7871

Email: dbarragan@quinelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Quine Intellectual Property Law Group

Address Line 1: 2033 Clement Ave, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alameda, CALIFORNIA 94501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136-000111US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Barragan
Signature:	/deborah barragan/
Date:	09/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=136-000111US\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT

H \$40.00

502508946 REEL: 031278 FRAME: 0230

Attorney Docket No.: 136-000111US

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Vu Truong-Le, of 2741 Dresser Ct. Campbell, California 95008, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

	Title of Invention:	SONIC LOW PRESSU	JRE SPRAY DRYII	NG
	Filing Date:	August 1	4, 2012	
	Application No.:	13/585,0	96	; and
	er referred to as "ASS	Pharmaceuticals, a corp SIGNEE," is desirous of gistrations which may be	acquiring an interes	5941 Optical Court, San Jose, CA at in the invention and application e;
invention and ap in and to any L priority from the the application Assignee and A Assignor had the granted thereon	ssigned, and by these oplication and to all for etters Patent and Reg is same in the United S as provided by the Passignee's successors a is Assignment not bee	presents does assign to oreign counterparts (inclu- istrations which may her tates and all countries the aris Convention. The rand assigns as fully and e- on made, for the full term	Assignee all right ding patent, utility reafter be granted or roughout the world, right, title and interexclusively as it wou of any Letters Pater	reby acknowledged by Assignor, t, title and interest in and to the model and industrial designs), and n any patent application claiming and which claim the priority from est is to be held and enjoyed by ald have been held and enjoyed by at and Registrations which may be substitution, conversion, reissue.
and any improv and instruments Letters Patent as	th Assignee in the pro- ements, (b) execute, v of transfer, and (c) po	osecution of U.S. Patent a verify, acknowledge and erform such other acts as the invention and improve	applications and fore deliver all such furt Assignee lawfully	signee, but at Assignee's expense, eign counterparts on the invention her papers, including applications may request to obtain or maintair countries, and to vest title thereto
	IN TESTIMONY W	/HEREOF, Assignor has	signed his/her name	e on the date indicated.
Dated:26A	ug2013		Vu Truong-La	A STATE OF THE STA
			Vu Truong-L	e
SIGNATURE W	VITNESSED BY:	Eru	H	
(1) Da	te: 26Aug2013	- /		

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 031278 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 09/25/2013**